You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2008 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th December 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands 11 o ih [ scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2008 | 972 | 1036 | 221 | 845 | 478 [464| 1145] 863 241 671 434 490 173

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you think is the better time for railway operators to perform
maintenance on tracks?
During non-holiday periods, to avoid disrupting holldayma.lker Jqurneys but Ilkely.causmg 18 18 17 o4 19 17 12| 17 19 15 14 18 22 22
disruption to commuter journeys
On bank holidays and in the days after Chrl_stmas, to f_;\v0|d_d|sru_pt|ng conjmuter]our_neys but 56 58 55 45 56 57 63| 59 52 57 63 54 50 51
likely causing disruption to holidaymaker journeys
Don'tknow 26 24 28 31 25 26 25| 24 29 28 23 28 28 27
What modes of transport do you normally use to get to work/place of study? If you
normally use more than one mode of transport, then please tick all that apply.
Car 35 36 35 28 42 41 21| 35 36 15 37 42 38 35
Not applicable 27 24 31 9 12 25 67| 26 29 22 30 28 29 22
Walking 23 23 23 50 26 18 9| 24 22 34 20 22 21 26
Bus 16 15 17 31 18 11 10| 16 16 33 10 16 14 20
Car (including taxi) 13 13 12 100 14 17 7| 14 11 6 14 12 14 12
Train (including London Overground) 10 11 8 12 12 9 5 12 6 27 7 7 7 10
Bicycle 4 6 2 8 5 4 1 4 4 5 5 4 4 3
Metro (including London Underground, DLR, Glasgow Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro) 4 5 3 5 7 1 2 5 2 25 1 1 2 1
Taxi 3 3 3 7 3 1 1 2 4 1 3 3 3 0
Van 2 4 1 1 3 2 0 2 3 2 3 2 2 1
Don’tknow 2 3 1 4 3 0 0 1 3 4 2 1 2 1
Tram 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 2 2 1
Coach 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Motorcycle 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1
Plane 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Truck 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Boat O 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Minibus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
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Commute to work Travel over xmas period
Train (including Metro (including London | Train (including | Metro (including London
Total London Underground, DLR, Glasgow London Underground, DLR, Glasgow
Overground) | Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro)| Overground) |Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro)
Weighted Sample| 2008 191 82 163 60
% % % % %
Which of the following do you think is the better time for railway operators to perform
maintenance on tracks?
During non-holiday periods, to avoid disrupting holldayma.lker Jqurneys but Ilkely.causmg 18 19 25 27 26
disruption to commuter journeys
On bank holidays and in the days after Christmas, to avoid disrupting commuter journeys but
) - ) b . . 56 66 59 57 53
likely causing disruption to holidaymaker journeys
Don't know 26 15 16 17 22
What modes of transport do you normally use to get to work/place of study? If you
normally use more than one mode of transport, then please tick all that apply.
Car 35 28 18 18 4
Not applicable 27 0 0 16 15
Walking 23 47 58 46 46
Bus 16 45 52 30 37
Car (including taxi) 13 16 8 7 7
Train (including London Overground) 10 100 49 40 30
Bicycle 4 5 3 7 5
Metro (including London Underground, DLR, Glasgow Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro) 4 21 100 19 42
Taxi 3 5 3 3 3
Van 2 1 1 4 16
Don’tknow 2 0 0 0 0
Tram 1 5 5 3 3
Coach 1 3 1 1 3
Motorcycle 1 0 3 1 6
Plane 1 1 0 0 0
Truck 0 0 0 0 0
Boat O 1 0 1 0
Minibus 0 0 0 0 0
Other O 1 0 3 0
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands 11 b [ scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2008 | 972 | 1036 | 221 | 845 | 478 [464| 1145] 863 241 671 434 490 173

% % % % % D N % % % % % % %

And what modes of transport, if any, do you expect to use in the days following
Christmas Day to either visit family and/or return from visiting family? If you intend to
use more than one mode of transport, then please tick all that apply.

Car 52 52 52 48 51 54 54| 55 48 32 55 58 54 48

Not applicable 18 17 19 21 15 18 22| 16 20 19 18 18 16 19

Car (including taxi) 17 16 17 16 16 17 17| 17 16 14 16 16 18 22

Walking 13 13 13 17 13 15 10| 13 13 15 12 14 10 17

Train (including London Overground) 8 8 8 14 9 6 51 10 6 24 6 5 5 11
Bus 7 8 6 7 8 4 8 7 7 17 6 6 5 7

Taxi 3 3 4 8 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 4

Don’tknow 3 4 2 7 5 2 0 3 4 9 2 3 3 1

Metro (including London Underground, DLR, Glasgow Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro) 3 4 2 4 4 1 2 4 2 16 1 2 1 2
Plane 2 3 2 5 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5

Bicycle 1 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 0

Coach 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1

Van 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

Truck 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Tram O 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0

Boat O 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Motorcycle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Minibus 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Weighted Sample

And what modes of transport, if any, do you expect to use in the days following
Christmas Day to either visit family and/or return from visiting family? If you intend to
use more than one mode of transport, then please tick all that apply.
Car
Not applicable
Car (including taxi)
Walking
Train (including London Overground)
Bus
Taxi
Don’t know
Metro (including London Underground, DLR, Glasgow Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro)
Plane
Bicycle
Coach
Van
Truck
Tram
Boat
Motorcycle
Minibus
Other

You
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Commute to work

Travel over xmas period

Train (including

Metro (including London

Train (including

Metro (including London

Total London Underground, DLR, Glasgow London Underground, DLR, Glasgow
Overground) | Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro)| Overground) |Subway, Tyne & Wear Metro)

2008 191 82 163 60
% % % % %
52 37 27 35 26
18 16 16 0 0
17 18 18 18 13
13 19 25 28 34
8 34 38 100 62
7 16 25 28 35
3 5 8 7 10
3 3 7 0 0
3 10 31 23 100
2 2 2 8 11
1 1 2 2 2
1 2 2 6 5
1 0 0 2 6
0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 2 2
0 1 0 1 0
0 0 1 0 4
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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